13 9/11/2021 Attended Attended Attended Attended 

14 12/8/2021 Attended Attended Attended Attended 

15 12/20/2021 Attended Attended Attended Attended 

16 12/26/2021 Attended Attended Attended Attended 

Audit Committee: 

The Audit Committee works in accordance with the requirements of Article One Hundred Four (104) of the Saudi Companies 

Law, Article Fifty Five (55) of the Corporate Governance Regulations issued by the Board of the Capital Market Authority, Article 

Forty Three (43) of the Company’s Articles of Association, and Article Six (6) of the Company's Audit Committee regulation that